62509 R e m Co

Lobby Dustpan w/Broom,
14.6", Black

The dustpan has no hard edges or witness lines that could trap food residue or
bacteria and can be easily disassembled and reassembled for regular washing and
sanitizing. The large, 7” by 14” bin allows for big and small cleanup jobs while the
tall, 37” handle alleviates back pain that stems from leaning over shorter dustpans.



Technical Data

Item Number

Material

FDA-compliant raw material (CFR 21)
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A

Is Halal and Kosher compliant

Box Quantity

Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Length

Width

Height

Net Weight

Tare Cardboard

Tare Total

Gross Weight

Cubic Feet

Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)
Max usage temperature (food contact)
Min. usage temperature

Max. drying temperature

GTIN-13 Number

Customs Tariff No.

Country of Origin

Box length

Box Width

Box Height

212

62509

Polypropylene
Anodised Aluminium
Polyester

Yes

No

Yes

6 Pcs.

0 Pcs.
14.6 "
71"

47.5 "
3.4392 Ibs
0.4 Ibs
0.4 Ibs
3.836 Ibs
2.8563 ft3
249.8 °F
199.4 °F
183.2 °F
-22 °F
266 °F
0812904028550
39241000
United States
14 "

37 "

16 "



