62509







The dustpan has no hard edges or witness lines that could trap food residue or bacteria and can be easily disassembled and reassembled for regular washing and sanitizing. The large, 7" by 14" bin allows for big and small cleanup jobs while the tall, 37" handle alleviates back pain that stems from leaning over shorter dustpans.

Technical Data

Item Number	62509
Material	Polypropylene Anodised Aluminium Polyester
FDA-compliant raw material (CFR 21)	Yes
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A	No
Is Halal and Kosher compliant	Yes
Box Quantity	6 Pcs.
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)	0 Pcs.
Length	14.6 "
Width	7.1 "
Height	47.5 "
Net Weight	3.4392 lbs
Tare Cardboard	0.4 lbs
Tare Total	0.4 lbs
Gross Weight	3.836 lbs
Cubic Feet	2.8563 ft3
Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)	249.8 °F
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)	199.4 °F
Max usage temperature (food contact)	183.2 °F
Min. usage temperature	-22 °F
Max. drying temperature	266 °F
GTIN-13 Number	0812904028550
Customs Tariff No.	39241000
Country of Origin	United States
Box length	14 "
Box Width	37 "
Box Height	16 "